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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

O.A.NO. 4dCJ OF 

DATE OF DECISION I U . 7 . 

hri 71 nour at Jarnriad.aS JTLthi nL, Petitioner 

paul, 

	

	
Advocate for the Petitioner [s 

Versus 

rhe union of India & OtS. 	 Respondent s 

0 	 faF 	 Advocate for the Respondent [s 

CORAM 

The Hon'ble Mr. j. Rarnaicrishnan, Vice Chairman. 

The Hon'b!e Mr. Laxman jha, Judicial 1.iarJae.r. 

Whether Reporters of Local papers may be allowed to see the Judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ! 

, Whether their Lerdships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgment ? 

4, 	Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ? ( 



- 
hr I Vinodr ni i3amnadas jith1 ani, 

tx. Fitter, 
Carriage 	agon 	nt, 
Near 	baji Matha Mandir, 
Can dh in a g ar, 
Okha pert - 361 350 	 .... Applicant. 

(Advocate: rr. M.K. Paul) 

ye rsus 

The union of India, 
Owning: 	stern Rai1ay, 
Through: Tt1€ General I'1anager, 

stern Reihay, 
Ohurchgate, 30mbay-20. 

The .)ivisional Railway Manager, 
esterri Railway, 

Kothi Cornoand, 
RajkOt. 	 .... Responuents. 

(A:lTOc: ate: 	r • N.3.. 	rievde) 

ORAL CJR 

0 .A.No. 490 CF 1i2 

Jate: 10.7.1998. 

per ;  :-jon'ole Mr. V. Ramakrisrmnan, Jice Chairman. 

WE have 	d hear 	r. Paul for the applicant and 

Mr. 3h5vJe for the Railway Administration. 

The applicant, who was the Fitter at Okha in 

tne we:Stsrn Rai1ay, has challenged the order dted 

18.12.91 issued by the disciplinary authority which 

removes him from service as also the order of the 

apllate authority dated 31.1.92, Annexure 4-28 \!icn 

conLirrts the order of the disciplinary authority. 

Tc'E a ;licant. was sanctioned five days leave 

from 1 . 11.39 to 3.2 .d9 and in the normal course he 

shuld have resumed ciuty from 4.12.89. It is the 

applicant's case chat he was ill on account of 
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Asthme anc th: place where he was posted oe.Lng 

highly industrial area aggravated his condition an 

fell vary ill and was under medical treatment. He 

swever reported for duty on 22.1.91 after getting th 

ta dated 21.1.91 from the Railway joctor 

c.ixdrE 	HC was however, allowed to resume 

O\ only in July 1C91 end the charge snet was served 

:s sim for his unautnorised absencE for over 13 months. 

cwcver, we find that charge shcet was dated 7.3.90 

ich charged hirr i 	nauthorised absence and this 

was during the period wnen he was absent. 	n enquiry 

officer was appointed in July 1991 and the proceedings 

continued after the applicant was allowed to resume 

duty which eventually culminated in the order of removal. 

Y.r. paul says that the aplicant was seriously ill and 

the period of absence of 13 rsnths could have been 

regularised by arant of leave due. jje says that the 

penalty of removal is excesSivcly harsh in the facts 

and circanistances of the case. HE also stateS that WhCfl 

he reported for duty in January 1s1 tne Railway Adnfl. 

Iju not rermit him to resume duty and he could join 

duty only in July 1991. Mr. paul contends that he 

eSpondents had. been most unsympathetic and the orders 

7cr7 harsh and ::lnissrnant IS eaeSsivE and wipes out 

l3 ye ars of service put in by the applicant. 1-je refers 

e::re court decisiorVwhich lay down that the authority 

1 	- the penalty of removal from service only 

also conends that falling sick is 

st a 	:---t which could be procesied against by the 

:t1. i5. 	these seas CS h says that the aop11:ant 



sea's that the charge against the applicant is not 

Jot falling sick but for remaining absent unauthorisedly 

tt*iouL intimation. je also takes the stand that the 

,eiicant bee not taken treeLment uncer the :ilway 

:tor but if st 	h was under the treatment of a 

rivae Jootot. 2h 	t.andinc Counsel also draws 

etention to the scoe of judicial review in such CaSES 

ed says that whe a there are sufficient materials to 

:tblisn tn€ enarge or unautnorisea ansence, it is 

:tLhjn the discretion of the rEspondents to take an 

proprrate decision. -jc refutes the allegation that 

ele EfljC1ry was not properly done and says that the 

nidiry report and thL order of the dicciplinary 

nority ned been issued after follow inçj preset ibed 

edure and after due application of mifld. ue also 

I 	: 	riouS CCC1S1OflS of the supreme 	urt  

0 :t the Tribunal should not interfere 

th the cjuantum of punishmenb in such cases • 	sr: 

net he authorities relied upon by ec. paul fey 

thoerfering iih the untu 	. of 	.uriishme nt as broucn 

ct in the 	. 	f no asaisence to him, in one 

ntE xt of the cj.:me Court decision in paramanande' 

e, 1989 cc 	jE sunmits that there is 

..rther decision of the supreme Court in the case of 

where the position has 

It:erated eau it has ben laid down that the 

;r Ibjriel : an il nt- efira only ohs n Lhc juent tm of 
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nishmnt is such as to shock the judicial conscience. 

unauthorised absence of 13 months of a person who 

engaged in a technical job is a serious matter and 

.:ording to him, the penalty of rerroval from service 

rOuQnt out by Mr. Shevde we find that the enquiry 

ficer had held an enquiry and came to the finding that 

of unauthorised absence had been established. 

:ally refers to the stateimnt of the applicant 

his reply to question No.10 while Deing examined 

11.10.91 to the effect that he had not informed the 

NO Okha about his sickness and treatment under the 

ue had heli that 

:estalished and 

d disciplinary authority roceeded to issue the 	clv 

:pugned order. rhctre  i 	an admission on the part 

trie aeplicant that he had remained absent but had not 

the 

find no procedural infirmity in the enquiry 

ablEms. 	e also 	nd that in his 

out. a numbEr of pleas requesting 

e appellate authority to taice a lenient view. in his 

peal he submits that he has reallsEa his mistake of 

t. observing for reporting sick and for lapse of 

cejuiarity in not folioing the relevant instructions. 

however submits that he was reall'i under the treatment 

for a svmoatbtic 
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consideration of the matter and for taking a lenient view 

on his lapses as seen from his appeal dated 2 january, 

192 as a.t nnexure A-27. The ape11ate authority by 

his order dated 31.1.92, nnexare A-28, has rejected the 

appeal and has reiterated the position that he remained 

absent without proper intimation. The appellate 

authority goes on to observe in para 3 of the order of 

the appellate authority as under; 

"The speaking order of the A & Sr. 	is very 

cicar. The speaking order is aüout the fact that 

whetn€'r charge has Deen proved or not and not on 

the penalty. The penalty mentioned in NIP is 

basd on the decision of disciplinary Authority 
and not in the speaking order". 

Fie concludes that the penalty of removal from service 

awarded by the disciplinary authority is cor-imensurate 

with the offence and needs no revision. It would be seen 

from the appellate order that he had sumvnararily disposed 

of thequantuin of punishment, prima facie it would seem 

that if the applicant who had put in about 23 years of 

service was really sick and had been under the treatment, 

a more lenient view could have been taken. we tajce note 

of ivir. Shevde's contention that it is not for the TriJuna1 

to interfere with the quant im of penalty. We however 

hold that the appellate authority has not applied his 

mind properly to the various contentions regarding the 

quantum of penalty and has also not given a personal 

hearing which was sougtt for. In our view, the orders 

of the appellate authority particularly regarding the 

( 1 	 quantum of penalty is 	 crptic and it seems 

that it has not been passed after due application of mind, 
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ve accordingly quash the appellate order dated 31.1.92, 

Aflflfxurc' A-28 and remand the case back to the appellate 

authority. in the facts and circumstances of the case 

we direct that the applic anc. should be given a personal 

he arir.g. The appe hate author ity in particular should 

consider tha request for reducing the quantum of 

punishment of removal from service. The entire exercise 

should be comoL'ted within sic months from the date of 

the receipt of a coy of triis order. 

13. 	Ir. paul also brings out that even though the 

applicant reported for duty in January 1991 he was 

parnitted to join duty only in July 1991. The enquiry 

officer in his report states that the absence for the 

period from 22.1.91 to 21.7.91 was on administrative 

account. 	,he applicant could rejoin duty on 22.7.91 

evn though the fitness certificate has been given by 

the Railway doctor on 21.1.91 and the applicant reported 

for duty on 24.1.91. 	hcvde is not able to throw 

light regard1n aPe 	at 	tai 	: rlou 

for 	icy in tcJaLa cat c :ti? aLJ 

contaraiithat the applicant had not been caid the wn a 

for that period and he could not report for duty ea:1 Pvc 

on account of the lapse of adminictration. in the 

circumstances we direct the Railway Administration to 

:0 into this aspect and come to an appropriate finding 

* f ic transpires that the applicant was not taken 

a cty only due to administrative lapses and not due 

. 	fauLa an ca 	ca, ac: 	anahi procE ad to pay 

ic apI a 	vr zto his legitimate ias 

tcr thia ce nod. rhedc .i. an  in this recaird should he 
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taken within three months from the date of the receipt 

of a copy of the order and the same should be 

communicated to the applicant by means of a speaking 

order. 

7. 	qith the above directions, the O.A. is finally 

disposed of. NO costs. 

  

1 

(Laxmafl ja) 
Member (J) 

(/.RamakriShflafl) 
jicc Chairman 

vtc. 


